[image: ]
PARKING OPERATIONS SCHEDULE - MAIN CAMPUS 
December 16, 2024 to January 13, 2025

	Schedule
	Diamond and Norris Street Lots 
Automated
	Liacouras Garage
Manned
	Temple Towers and Tyler Lots Automated

	[bookmark: _Hlk299516435]December 16th-December 20th 
Monday through Friday
	7:00 AM
10:45 PM
	5:30 AM
2:00 AM
	24 Hours

	December 21st – December 22nd 
Saturday & Sunday
	CLOSED
	5:30 AM
2:00 AM
	24 Hours

	December 23rd-January 1ST    
Winter Break 
	CLOSED
	5:30 AM
2:00 AM
	CLOSED

	January 2nd-January 13th 
Winter Break
	7:00 AM
10:45 PM
	5:30 AM
2:00 AM
	24 Hours












· The daily rate is $22.00 at Diamond Street, Norris Street, and Temple Towers Lots and the Liacouras Garage.  
· Please keep your ticket secured as the lost ticket fee is $150.
· Flex parking is not permitted beyond 10:45 PM.
· Overnight Semester and Employee parkers have permits providing 24/7 access to the facility.
· Montgomery Garage Commuter parkers can enter the facility after 7:00 AM and must exit the facility no later than 10:45 PM. If entrance roll gate is closed, commuter parkers may park in the Liacouras Garage. 
· During inclement weather, the lots will be closed and parkers can utilize the Montgomery Garage.
· During the winter break, the Montgomery Garage overhead roll gates at the entrance will be closing at 5:30 PM and reopening at 5:30 AM.  If you have overnight or employee guaranteed access your parking permit will lift the gate for you to gain access.  All commuter and transient parkers will not be able gain access to garage after 5:30 PM during the winter break.  If you need to park, you may go to the Liacouras Garage and show the guard your current parking permit.   All other pedestrian doors are locked and only accessible to registered parkers

	Hourly Metered Parking 
	Tuttleman Lot
	Cecil B. Moore Lot
	Montgomery Garage

	Rate(s)
	$7.00 / hour
	$3.00 - ½ hour
$6.00 - hour
$22.00 - day
	$6.00 / hour

	Monday through Sunday
	24 HRS
	24 HRS
	6:00 AM -7:00 PM




· Hourly metered parking for Tuttleman and Cecil B. Moore Lots can be paid using the kiosk or ParkMobile phone application. Kiosks accept all major credit cards; Kiosks do not dispense change.
· The Montgomery Garage accepts all major credit cards and cash at the automated pay stations located in the lobby near the elevators. Only credit cards are accepted in exit lanes of the Montgomery Garage
· If assistance is needed when paying at either the automated pay stations or the exits, please use intercom for immediate assistance.
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